

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 10876 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 20448 OF 2022**

Neminath Realty and others ... Applicants/Plaintiffs

vs.

Razia Abbas Hetavkar and others ... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Rajesh Kachare, i/b. Pratik R. Rahade for respondent/defendant Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 27th JUNE, 2023

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for defendant Nos.1 to 3 submits that the reply affidavit to the application for amendment is ready. The same be filed within one week from today.

2. List the application for further consideration on 04.08.2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli