

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 10876 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODGING) NO. 20448 OF 2022**

M/s. Neminath Realty and Ors. ...Applicants

**In the matter between**

M/s. Neminath Realty and Ors. ...Plaintiffs

vs.

Mrs. Razia Abbas Hetavkar and Ors. ...Defendants

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms.Eventa A. Gonsalves a/w Mr.Reyden L. Gonsalves -  
Advocates for Plaintiffs.

Mr.Harsh M. a/w Mr.Zishan Quazi i/b. Mr.Pratik Rahade -  
Advocates for Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2023**

**P. C. :-**

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs - Applicants and learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 to 3.
2. Defendant Nos.1 to 3 have already filed reply to this Interim Application for amendment. They want to file detail reply. It is strongly opposed on behalf of the Plaintiffs.
3. Let the Defendants to file reply on or before 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023. The matter is already fixed on 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023.

4. Stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023.**
5. Copy of this order be also served by the Plaintiffs on learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.4 and 5.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**