

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10876 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 20448 OF 2022

Neminath Realty

....PETITIONER

V/S

Razia Abbas Hetavkar

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK J**

DATE : 12th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/10/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)