

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10876 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.20448 OF 2022**

Neminath Realty .. Applicant
Versus
Razia Abbas Hetavkar .. Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20453 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.20448 OF 2022**

Neminath Realty & Ors. .. Applicants
Versus
Razia Abbas Hetavkar & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Advocate R. L. Gonsalves i/b Advocate E.A. Gonsalves for the Applicants.

Advocate Harsh Murjani i/b Advocate Zishan Quazi for the Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 04th DECEMBER, 2023**

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff, who has sought amendment in the plaint, requests for a brief

accommodation, as according to him, he need to file a rejoinder to the reply, opposing the amendment.

Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks from today, with an advance copy being served on the Defendants.

2. Re-notify to 08/01/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)